LOG OF INTAKE WELL
PEARL NO, 26

Top of Line: 3833t

11-3-48 3815% to 3825°F Anhydrite
3825% to 3833°% Anhydrite
3833t to 3835%* Gray lime
3835t to 3845% Gray lime

11-4-48 3845 to 3855°F Gray lime
3855 to 3865°% Gray lime
3865t to 3875* Gray lime

11-5-48 3875% to 3885* Gray lime
.~ >~ 3885% to 3890T Gray lime

Ran steel line measurement and hole
corrected to 3923°¢

3923t to 3925 Gray lime

3925% to 3931t Gray lime

11-6-48 to 11-10-48 Running and cementing 7" OD Casing,
drilling plugs and testing water shut off.

11-10-48 3931F to 3944*% White and gray lime

11-11-48 3944 to 3948t White and gray lime, some crystalline lime
3948t to 3953*% White lime
3953%* to 3959°% White lime
3959% to 3965% White lime, little show of anhydrite
3965% to 39707 White lime, little show of anhydrite

11-12-48 3970% to 3975' White lime, and anhydrite
3975t to 3980*% White lime, sand, and anhydrite break
3980T to 3993* White lime, sand, and anhydrite break
3993*% to 4000°% White lime, trace of anhydrite

11-13-48 4000% to 4004° White lime
4004*% to 4010t White lime, trace of stain
4010% to 4023* White lime, light stain, little gas
4023% to 4032* White lime, trace of oil stain

11-14-48 4032* to 4047* Gray sand, trace of oil, little more gas
4047% to 4053t White lime and gray sand
4053% to 4055* White lime
4055% to 4065t White lime, little gray sand

11-15-48 4065t to 4070°T Gray sand, trace of oil stain
4070* to 4075% White lime
4075% to 4080® VWhite lime, trace of gray sand

11-16-48 4080% to 4094° ¥hite lime, trace of gray sand
4094t to 4100¢ White lime, little of o0il stain

11-17-48 4100f to 4107°% White lime
4107% to 4110t White lime
4110% to 4120°t White lime
4120t to 4132°¢ Vhite lime, some gray sand
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11-18-48

11-19-48

11-20-48

4132*
41477
4150°%
4156°*

4170¢
4175t
4178¢
4183¢*
4190*
4200t
4205*
4212*t

4220°*
4225°%

to
to
to
to

to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to
to

4147°¢
4150°
4156%
4170°*

4175¢%
4178*
4183¢

White lime, some gray sand
White lime

White lime, some gray sand
White lime, some gray sand

White lime, trace of gray sand

White lime

White lime, some good light brown sand,
good oil show

(Tools showed top of pay at 41807%)
White lime, some good light brown sand,
good oil show

White lime, some good sand, fair stain.
(150t of oil in hole).

White lime, very little stain in sand.
(200%* of 0il in hole).

White lime, gray sand, light stain
Gray sand, trace of oil stain

Gray sand, fair oil stain

Gray sand and white lime, fair stain

Total depth
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