## LOG OF INTAKE WELL PEARL NO. 26

	Top of Line:	3833‡
11-3-48	3815° to 3825° 3825° to 3833° 3833° to 3835° 3835° to 3845°	Anhydrite Anhydrite Gray lime Gray lime
11-4-48	3845* to 3855* 3855* to 3865* 3865* to 3875*	Gray lime Gray lime Gray lime
	3875* to 3885* 3885* to 3890*	Gray lime Gray lime
å ÷	3923* to 3925* 3925* to 3931*	Ran steel line measurement and hole corrected to 3923 * Gray lime Gray lime
11-6-48 to	11-10-48	Running and cementing 7" OD Casing, drilling plugs and testing water shut off.
11-10-48	3931° to 3944°	White and gray lime
11-11-48	3944* to 3948* 3948* to 3953* 3953* to 3959* 3959* to 3965* 3965* to 3970*	White and gray lime, some crystalline lime White lime White lime, little show of anhydrite White lime, little show of anhydrite
11-12-48	3970 to 3975 3975 to 3980 3980 to 3993 to 4000 to	White lime, and anhydrite White lime, sand, and anhydrite break White lime, sand, and anhydrite break White lime, trace of anhydrite
11-13-48	4000° to 4004° 4004° to 4010° 4010° to 4023° 4023° to 4032°	White lime White lime, trace of stain White lime, light stain, little gas White lime, trace of oil stain
11-14-48	4032* to 4047* 4047* to 4053* 4053* to 4055* 4055* to 4065*	Gray sand, trace of oil, little more gas White lime and gray sand White lime White lime, little gray sand
11-15-48	4065* to 4070* 4070* to 4075* 4075* to 4080*	Gray sand, trace of oil stain White lime White lime, trace of gray sand
11-16-48	4080° to 4094° 4094° to 4100°	White lime, trace of gray sand White lime, little of oil stain
11-17-48	4100° to 4107° 4107° to 4110° 4110° to 4120° 4120° to 4132°	White lime White lime White lime White lime, some gray sand

Exhibit "B" - Page 1

11-18-48	4132* to 4147* 4147* to 4150* 4150* to 4156* 4156* to 4170*	White lime, some gray sand White lime White lime, some gray sand White lime, some gray sand
11-19-48	4170° to 4175° 4175° to 4178° 4178° to 4183°	White lime, trace of gray sand White lime White lime, some good light brown sand,
		good oil show
	4183° to 4190°	(Tools showed top of pay at 4180°) White lime, some good light brown sand, good oil show
	4190° to 4200°	White lime, some good sand, fair stain. (150° of oil in hole).
	4200° to 4205°	White lime, very little stain in sand. (200° of oil in hole).
11-20-48	4205* to 4212*	White lime, gray sand, light stain
	4212 to 4220 to	Gray sand, trace of oil stain
	4220 to 4225 to	Gray sand, fair oil stain
	4225° to 4230°	Gray sand and white lime, fair stain
	4230 °	Total depth

